DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR AT NORTH CAROLINA STATE 3 
UNIVERSITY. 4 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 5 
SECTION 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Board of 6 

Governors of The University of North Carolina the sum of one hundred fifty thousand 7 
dollars ($150,000) for the 2005-2006 fiscal year and the sum of one hundred fifty 8 
thousand dollars ($150,000) for the 2006-2007 fiscal year to be allocated to North 9 
Carolina State University to fund an agricultural curriculum development coordinator 10 
position to develop agricultural education programs in the public schools in North 11